# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

National Capital Region

3rd flr. 68 VCP Kalayaan Bldg. #68 Kalayaan Ave., QC

Telefax: 441-2579

# PURCHASE ORDER

NCR-P-22-03-020

				TORCALL		P.O No.:	NCR-P-	22-03-020	
lier	GLASDON SUPPLY INC.				na Pacia City			March 31,2022	
ress:	Unit 303 One Corporate Centre, Wieraico Avenas,				Teri	m of Payment:		nent Terms	
ax	No.: 791:	: 7 915 1371 / 0917 448 2007				Mode of Procurement:			
lier	Registere	d with		Philgeps	-	fu raggi		pt hereof the following	
			fice within	15 Calend	dar days	Hom receip	UNIT	TOTAL	
eas	e deliver			ITEM DE	ESCRIPTION		PRIGE	AMOUNT	
).	QTY	UNIT				RECHARGEABLE		35,100.00	
=	12	Pc.		EMERGENCY LIG	HT RECHARGEAB				
	13	1 .		7,			1,100.00	8,800.00	
2	8	Pc.	WALL CLOCK		1,1.0				
L				<b>)</b>				43,900.00	
			,	*				Ī	
			Less:	EWT: 1%:	391.96			2,351.78	
			1	FVAT: 5% :	1,959.82				
	1			,,,	t .		Net Amount:	41,548.	
	1			Y 4:					
			PR #: 22-0	074-NCR-P Dated: 02/2	24/2022		┦ '	04=0	
Re:	ler for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.  It for each day of the delay of the original.  It for each day of the delay of the original.  It for each day of the delay of the original.  It for each day of the delay of the original.  It for each day of the delay of the original.  It for each day of the original.  It for each day of the delay of the original.  It for each day of the delay of the original.  It for each day of the delay of the original.  It for each day of the orig				ifically showing the cond to by the supplier.	showing the condition, serial numbers of the			
_					o Voly truly )		14 0/	_	
					MARICEL L. MAGLALANG				
						OIC, Management Services Division, PRO NCR  3 900 00 APPROVED:			
	Certified Budget Available: Funds Available in the and				he amount of: Php4:	ount of: Php43,900.00 APPROVED:			
	YNA MARIE P. HOFILEÑA  Designated Budget Officer			110			DR. FRANCISCO Z. SORIA.  Vice President, PRO NCR		
			Officer	OIC-Section Chi	ef, Fund Management Serv	vices	•	ent, PRO NCR	
_			Officer	OIC-Section Chi	ef, Fund Management Serv	vices	(or Authorize	ent, PRO NCR	
Ex	thin the Co	e: Ke	22 g-Office Suppl		ef, Fund Management Serv	1 CONFO	RME:	d Representative	
Ex:		e: Ye	g-Office Suppl		ef, Fund Management Serv	1 CONFO	Print Name	d Representative	



#### Republic of the Philippines

## HILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION

PhilHealth Regional Office - National Capital Region VCP Building 68 Kalayaan Avenue, Teachers Village West, Quezon City Call Center: (02) 441-7442 | Trunkline: (02) 441-7444 www.philhealth.gov.ph



## NOTICE OF AWARD

### PROCUREMENT OF EMERGENCY LIGHT RECHARGEABLE AND WALL CLOCK OF PRO NCR

KEN D. IMABAYASHI Sales Executive GLASDON SUPPLY INC, Unit 303 One Corporate Centre, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Imabayashi,

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of Thirteen (13) pcs. Emergency Light Rechargeable and eight (8) pcs. Wall Clock of PRO NCR in the amount of Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Pesos (Php43,900.00) undertaken through Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement in accordance with Section 53.9 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, has been determined to be the most advantageous contract to the government.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

Vice President, PRO NCR

Conforme:

